

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1492/2011

ERRAPPA (D) TH:LRS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.L. VEERANNA (D) TH:LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 12/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.R. Ramasesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Respondent No.4 has been served through the Principal District and Sessions Court, Tumkur and report is received. No appearance for respondent No.4. It is reported by the District and Sessions Judge that respondent No.4 has left at the given address long back. Id.counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time for taking fresh steps in correct address against respondent No.5. The remaining respondents have not filed counter affidavit in spite of last opportunity granted. Await return of notice of respondent No.5. List the matter on 19.08.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
 Registrar

SB